#### 506246712 09/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6293457 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TSUKASA TAKAHASHI	10/01/2019
TAKASHI CHIKUMOTO	10/01/2019
TAKAHIRO ITO	10/01/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUI MINING & SMELTING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-11-1, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1418584

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16979920

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

assignments@webblaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5734-2004294 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** LARA NORTHROP QUEEN REG. #55502 SIGNATURE: /Lara Northrop Queen/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053742 FRAME: 0118** 

506246712

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Tsukasa TAKAHASHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Takashi CHIKUMOTO	Name: Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.			
Takahiro ITO	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku			
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2019				
✓ Assignment	O.T			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo  State:  Country: JAPAN Zip: 1418584			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
16/979,920				
Additional numbers att	ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Lara Northrop Queen				
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>			
internal Address. The Webb Law Phin	A the sign of the feet and the decrease of			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>				
Phone Number: <u>412-471-8815</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 5734 - 2004294				
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Lara Northrop Que	en/ September 11, 2020			
Signature	Date			
Lara Northrop Queen	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of				

PATENT REEL: 053742 FRAME: 0119

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee(s), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, Tsukasa TAKAHASHI, Takashi CHIKUMOTO and Takahiro ITO hereby sell and assign to Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd., a corporation of the country of Japan and having a place of business at 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584 Japan, assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

#### SULFIDE-BASED SOLID ELECTROLYTE PARTICLES

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the respective dates set forth below, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:
Taker Taynchi	Tsukasa Takahashi Tsukasa TAKAHASHI	2019: 10.1
STaker Taynohis	<u>Takashl Chikumo ta</u> Takashi CHIKUMOTO	2019,10.1
Xakeo Tagochi	Takahiro ITO	2019.10.1

Page 1 of 1